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Russells Hall Hospital

udley Group of HOSpitaIS- Pensnett Road, Dudley, West
Midlands, DY1 2HQ

24 Hour Advice Line Contact Numbers 01384- 456111 ext 2028 Monday-Friday

Out of hours 24 hour triage Number is:
01384-456111 ext 2235 or 2251

Acute Oncology Nurses Ruth Mitchell Ruth.mitchell6@nhs.net

Tina Wilkinson tina.wilkinsonl@nhs.net

01384 456111 ext. 3425 Bleep: 8974

Acute Oncology Consultants Dr. Rakesh Mehra Rakesh.mehra@nhs.net

Cancer of Unknown Primary contacts Ruth Mitchell Ruth.Mitchell6@nhs.net

Tina Wilkinson Tina.Wilkinsonl@nhs.net

Metastatic Spinal Cord Compression Dr. Ben Ritzenhaler

Contacts
BenRitz@compton-hospice.org.uk
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24 Hour Advice Line Contact
Numbers

Acute Oncology Nurses

Acute Oncology Consultants

Cancer of Unknown Primary
contacts

Metastatic Spinal Cord
Compression Contacts

College St,
eorge Eliot Hospital. Nuneaton CV10 7D

Mon — Friday (9am -5pm) - 02476153754
Haematology - out of hours -02476965391
Oncology - out of hours - 02476968234

Pet Mukuzvazva
Tel: 07956362154 or 02476153625 (Monday-Friday 8am-4pm)

Petronilla.Mukuzvazva@geh.nhs.uk

Acute Oncology Service Lead — Dr Penny Kechagioglou

Consultant Oncologist — Penny.Kechagioglou@uhcw.nhs.uk

CUP Service Lead: Dr Yakhub Khan :vakhub Khan@uhcow.nhs.uk

Pet Mukuzvazva: CUP CNS: Petronilla.Mukuzvazva@geh.nhs.uk

MSCC Lead : Dr Hocking:mark: hocking@uhcw.nhs.uk

MSCC Co-ordinators: via UHCW switchboard
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Heartlands Hospital Good Hope Hospital
Bordesley Green East Rectory Road

eart Of England NHS Trust Birmingham Sutton Coldfield
B9 5SS Birmingham B75 7RR

_ Heartlands Hospital Good Hope Hospital

24 Hour Advice 0121 424 2000 0121 424 2000
Line Contact Bleep 2877 Bleep 2877
Numbers

Acute Oncology  AOS Lead Nurse Helen Domanski AOS Lead Nurse Helen Domanski
Nurses Helen.domanski@heartofengland.nhs.uk . Helen.domanski@heartofengland.nhs.uk

Jayne Breen 0121 424 2000 bleep 8129

Joanne Cottee Ext: 41573 Bleep: 2274 ey N ————

joanne.cottee@heartofengland.nhs.uk

Martina Keane 0121 424 2000 bleep 8129

Laura Finch Ext: 41573 Bleep: 2274 Martina.keane@heartofengland.nhs.uk

laura.finch@heartofengland.nhs.uk
Acute Oncology Dr Joyce Thompson Dr Shobhit Baijal
Consultants
Cancer of Dr. Medy Tsalic CUP In-patients: Jayne Breen
Unknown UGI/HPB CNS team at HeFT (Jo Callan, Mandy 12vne.breen@heartofengland.nhs.uk

Primary contacts Byrne, Angela Carrolan and Holly CUP out patients Angela Carrolan
Cruickshanks) Angela.carrolan@heartofengland.nhs.uk

MSCC Contacts AOS team as above AOS team as above
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Solihull Hospital
Lode Lane, Solihull, West Midlands

eart of England NHS Trust  Bo12iL

24 Hour Advice Line
Contact Numbers

Acute Oncology
Nurses

Acute Oncology
Consultants

Cancer of Unknown
Primary contacts

Metastatic Spinal
Cord Compression
Contacts

0121 4242000  Bleep 2877

AQOS Lead Nurse Helen Domanski Helen.domanski@heartofengland.nhs.uk

Martina Keane 0121 424 2000 bleep 8129 Martina.keane@heartofengland.nhs.uk

Dr. Medy Tsalic

Dr. Medy Tsalic
UGI/HPB CNS team at HeFT (Jo Callan, Mandy Byrne, Angela Carrolan and Holly
Cruickshanks) for CUP Out-patients

CUP In-patients: Martina Keane
AQOS team as above
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niversity Hospita|s of County Hospital Royal Stoke University Hospital

Weston Rd, Newcastle Road,

he North Midlands. Stafford Stoke-on-Trent, Staffordshire,
ST16 3SA ST4 6QG

_ County Hospital Royal Stoke University Hospital

24 Hour Advice Line Emergency Assessment Unit at the Cancer Centre in the Royal Stoke Hospital :
Contact Numbers

01782 672444 Manned 24/7

Acute Oncology Lorraine Duke - available via switch Tracey Harrison on bleep 07623 397785,
Nurses board on : 01785 257731 Steph Peak on bleep 07623 97948
Lorraine.duke@uhns.nhs.uk Joanne Harris on bleep 07623 979484

Acute Oncology Dr Paul Ferguson (Paul.ferguson@uhnm.nhs.uk).

Consultants
Oncologist / Haematologist on call available 24/7 via Royal Stoke Hospital Switch board

on : 01782 715444
Cancer of Unknown Lead Nurse for CUP is Lorraine Duke — you have her contact details
Primary contacts Lead Clinician Dr El-Helw 01782 72599 Secretaries number is 01782 672561

Metastatic Spinal Andrea Chatterley MSCC coordinator 01782 675278
Cord Compression Michelle Green 01782 675278

Contacts

After 16.00 and at weekends bleep MSCC coordinator through switch
01782 715444
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Royal Orthopaedic Hospital NHS Foundation

yal Orthopaedic Hospital Trust

24 Hour Advice Line Contact
Numbers

Cancer of Unknown Primary
contacts

Metastatic Spinal Cord
Compression Contacts

Bristol Road South, Northfield,
Birmingham, B31 2AP

Spinal on call team - Via switchboard: 0121 685 4000

Anita Killingworth , Macmillan ANP : 0121 685 4031

anita.killingworth@nhs.net

Anita Killingworth , Macmillan ANP : 0121 685 4031

anita.killingworth@nhs.net
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he Royal

New Cross Hospital,
Wolverhampton Rd,

olverhampton NHS Wolverhampton
rust

24 Hour Advice Line
Contact Numbers

Acute Oncology Nurses

Acute Oncology
Consultants

Cancer of Unknown
Primary contacts
Metastatic Spinal Cord
Compression Contacts

WV10 0QP

Oncology - 07920 785 414 Haematology - 07920 587 036

Nicola Robottom - CUP/AQS Clinical Nurse Specialist — 07825 196 747
n.robottom@nhs.net

Emma Hall - CUP/AQS Clinical Nurse Specialist — 07825 196 744
Emma.halll@nhs.net

CNS Nurses Office - Telephone No: 01902 307999 ext 5206

Dr. Rakesh Mehra - 01902 307999 ext 5205
Rakesh.mehra@nhs.net

CUP Lead Clinician - Dr Simon Grumett - 01902 307999 ext 5202

MSCC Lead Clinician — Dr Ravi Dandamudi - 01902 307999 ext 5205
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dwell and West
ingham Hospitals

24 Hour Advice Line Contact
Numbers

Acute Oncology Nurses

Acute Oncology Consultants

Cancer of Unknown Primary
contacts

Metastatic Spinal Cord
Compression Contacts

Birmingham City Sandwell General Hospital
Hospital Lyndon, West Bromwich,
Dudley Road, West Midlands, B71 4H)
Birmingham, West
Midlands, B18 7QH

07976 499140 - Available 24/7.

Jenni Thomas jthomasl6@nhs.net
Jag Gill jagwinder.gill@nhs.net
Asia Bi asiabil@nhs.net

Liane Winsper liane.winsper@nhs.net

Available: 08. 30 — 16. 30. Monday to Friday : 07976 499140
Sandwell 0121 507 2819 City 0121 507 6207

Dr Sarah Williams
Dr Jenny Pascoe

Dr Anna Lock
Dr Jenny Pascoe
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Royal Shrewsbury Princess Royal Hospital,

Hospital, Mytton Oak Grainger Drive,
Shrewsbury and Road, Shrewsbury, AT
Telford Hospitals NHS SY3 8XQ Telford,
TF1 6TF
Trust
24 Hour Advice Line Contact Oncology Helpline - Provided by Shropdoc - 08444 069247 (24hrs)
Numbers
Haematology Helpline - Provided by Ward 23- 01743 261423 (24hrs)
Acute Oncology Nurses Margie margie.corbett@sath.nhs.uk
Corbett julie.gooding@sath.nhs.uk
Julie hollie.aiston@sath.nhs.uk
Gooding Michelle.Shine-Ellam@sath.nhs.uk

Hollie Caroline.adcock@sath.nhs.uk

Aiston
Michelle Shine-Ellam

Caroline Adcock
Tel: 01743 261393 or bleep via switchboard 01743 261000

Acute Oncology Consultants  Dr Laura.Pettit - Tel: 01743 261393 |aura.pettit@sath.nhs.uk

Cancer of Unknown Primary  Diane Evanson- CUP Clinical Nurse Specialist Diane.Evanson@sath.nhs.uk
Telephone: via switchboard 01743 261000

contacts

Metastatic Spinal Cord Dr A Zachariah — Oncologist - via switchboard 01743 261000
Compression Contacts
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South Warwickshire NHS
Foundation Trust

South Warwickshire fveve

Foundation Trust WARWICK
CV34 5BW

24 Hour Advice Line Contact 24 hour patient advice line: 07342 082 082
Numbers

Acute Oncology Nurses Head of Service — Carole Connor Carole.Connor@swft.nhs.uk
Acute Oncology Lead Nurse —Zoe O’Neill zoe.Oneill@swft.nhs.uk
Acute Oncology Nurses :
Graham Day,
Kelly Goldsby,
Sam Newport-Deakin
Sarah McDonald,
Laurie Scandrett
Hannah White

Contact for all services is via bleep 01926 495321 Bleep 8144
Acute Oncology Consultants  Acute Oncology Consultants — Dr Denise Hrouda

Cancer of Unknown Primary  Cancer of Unknown Primary Contacts -
contacts Carole Connor  Carole.Connor@swft.nhs.uk
Zoe O’Neil zoe.Oneill@swft.nhs.uk

Metastatic Spinal Cord MSCC Contacts — Acute Oncology Nurses, Consultant Oncologist on Call via UHCW
Compression Contacts
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niversity HOSpitaIS Birmingham, Mindelsohn

Birmingham NHS
Foundation Trust

24 Hour Advice Line Contact
Numbers

Acute Oncology Nurses

Acute Oncology Consultants

Cancer of Unknown Primary
contacts

Metastatic Spinal Cord
Compression Contacts

Queen Elizabeth Hospital

Way, Edgbaston
Birmingham, B15 2GW

Haematology /oncology patients receiving systemic anti cancer treatment or
radiotherapyis: 07789651543 24hrs

Di Waldron- AOS Team Lead 0121 371 3612 Dianne.Waldron@uhb.nhs.uk
Caroline Thomas Caroline.Thomas@uhb.nhs.uk

Clare Hwekwete
Nicola Kirk nicola.kirk@uhb.nhs.uk

Emily Kirk

AOS covers - Monday to Friday 8am —8pm  Saturday and Sunday 8am —4pm
Contact AOS either via 0121 371 3612
or

by email for any AOS queries - AOS@uhb.nhs.uk .
Acute oncology lead - Dr Porfiri - via switchboard - 0121 6272000

CUP Lead: Caroline Thomas

MSCC Contact : Nicola Kirk
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niversity Hospltals.of e,
ventry and Warwick CV2 2DX

HS Trust

24 Hour Advice Line Contact
Numbers

Acute Oncology Nurses

Acute Oncology Consultants

Cancer of Unknown Primary
contacts

Metastatic Spinal Cord
Compression Contacts

Clifford Bridge Rd,
Coventry,

Acute Oncology Nurses :- 02476 964000 (switchboard) ask for bleep 1641 anytime
day or night.

Ann Lambe anne.lambe@uhcw.nhs.uk

02476 964000 Bleep 1641 or 02476 965530 (office)
Acute Oncology Lead — Dr.Penny kehagioglou

Acute Oncology Consultant — Dr Vicky Sangha

Cancer of Unknown Primary Lead — Dr Alison Franks

Acute Oncology Nurses ( as above)

MSCC. Lead- Dr Mark Hocking

On-call Consultant Oncologist 24/7 via switchboard 02476 964000
Acute Oncology Nurses ( as above)



mailto:anne.lambe@uhcw.nhs.uk

Walsall Manor Hospital, Moat
Road,

alsall Healthcare NHS Trust Walsall

24 Hour Advice Line Contact
Numbers

Acute Oncology Nurses

Acute Oncology Consultants

Cancer of Unknown Primary
contacts

Metastatic Spinal Cord
Compression Contacts

West-Midlands,
WS2 9PS.

Chemotherapy day unit — Walsall - 01922 656540
University Hospital Birmingham Out of hours number — QEH 0121 372 2000

Nicky Adams- Macmillan Acute Oncology Nurse Consultant
Nicky.adams@walsallhealthcare.nhs.uk

Jo Marsh — Acute Oncology CNS / Julie Burgoyne- AOS Nurse Support
Joanne.marsh@walsallhealthcare.nhs.uk

Tel: 01922 721172 ext: 6118 Bleep 7056
Acute Oncology Mobile 07812745194

Dr Sundus Yahya
Dr Victoria Kunene
Dr David Fackrell
Nicky Adams

Dr V Kunene

Dr E Waterhouse

Dr Dan O’Carroll- ED Consultant
Nicky Adams- Macmillan Acute Oncology Nurse Consultant
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orcestershire
Acute NHS
rust

24 Hour Advice Line Contact
Numbers

Acute Oncology Nurses

Acute Oncology Consultants

Cancer of Unknown Primary
contacts

Metastatic Spinal Cord
Compression Contacts

Alexandra Hospital, Kidderminster Hospital and Worcestershire Royal

Woodrow Drive, Treatment Centre, Hospital,

Redditch. Bewdley Road, Charles Hastings Way,

B98 7UB. Kidderminster. Worcester, WR5 1DD
DY11 6RJ

01905 760 158 Direct helpline

Alison Jones alison.jones18@nhs.net
Lisa Rowberry
Clair Burton clairburton@nhs.net

Rachael Cooke

Bleeps 398/491 at Worcester Royal Hospital
Bleep 0192 at Alexandra Hospital

Acute Oncology Lead Dr Nish Murukesh

Michelle Judge - Cancer Of Unknown Primary and Rare Cancer Clinical Nurse specialist
michelle.judge@nhs.net

Tel 01905 760896 External 36054
Pager 07699665434
Mobile 07714277233

Nurse Practitioners are MSCC contacts in hours.
Out of hours is the Oncologist on Call — available via Switchboard
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Hereford County Hospital
Stonebow Road,

ye Valley NHS Trust i)

24 Hour Advice Line Contact
Numbers

Acute Oncology Nurses

Acute Oncology Consultants

Cancer of Unknown Primary
Contacts

Metastatic Spinal Cord
Compression Contacts

HR1 2ER.

24 hour chemotherapy helpline 03004 223444

24 hour oncologist on call 03004 222222 bleep 1167

Nicola.brooke@wvt.nhs.uk
Tel: 01432 355444 ext: 5695 Bleep: 242

Nicola.brooke@wvt.nhs.uk
Tel: 01432 355444 ext: 5695 Bleep: 242

Nicola.brooke@wvt.nhs.uk Acute Oncology CNS

Tel: 01432 355444 ext: 5695 Bleep: 242
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